Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/9/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 546 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1153
4			
5	By: Representative Minton		
6			
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO REDUCE THE FEE FOR TEMPORARY FOOD SERVICE		
10	PERMITS; AN	ND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	AN AC	T TO REDUCE THE FEE FOR TEMPORAR	RY
14	F00D	SERVICE PERMITS.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Arkans	sas Code 20-57-204(e)(2) and (3)	are amended to read as
20	follows:		
21	(2) The A fee of thirty-five dollars (\$35.00) five dollars		
22	(\$5.00) shall be charge	ed <u>per <i>day</i></u> for each temporary fo	od establishment <i>permit.</i>
23	(3) The po	ermit shall be nonrenewable.	
24		/s/ Mi nton	
25			
26			
27			APPROVED: 3/5/2001
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

RCK304